November  03, 2023 

Sir / Madam: 

Greetings from the Commission on Human Rights! The CHR, through its Bids and Awards Committee for Consulting 
Services, Infrastructure and Foreign-Assisted Projects (BAC-CSIFAP) intends to apply the sum of One Hundred Seven 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Pesos Only (PhP107,250.00) for the Procurement of the Supply and Delivery of Catering 
Services for the CHR Partner Summit  through Section 53.9 Negotiated Procurement – Small Value Procurement of 
the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No.